BURTON MOTOR CYCLE and LIGHT CAR CLUB
(Affiliated to East Midland Centre A.C.U.)

A. A. FENN TROPHY

SCRAMBLE

at
BROOMFIELDS GARAGE

NETHERSEAL

on

SUNDAY

20th OCTOBER, 1963

at 1.30 p.m.

Restricted to East Midland Centre
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VOLKSWAGEN RELIANT LAMBRETTA
MAIN AGENTS

ALES
ERVICE
PARES
EXCHANGES EASY H.P. TERMS
DELIVERY COLLECTION

DRIVING TUITION

SPARES AND ACCESSORY DEPT.

RELIANTS
CAN NOW BE OFFERED FOR
EARLY DELIVERY

NEW STREET
BURTON-ON-TRENT

Telephone : 4891 - 2
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Jackson’s
Motor Cycles Ltd.

FOR THE BETTER QUALITY MOTOR-CYCLES
AND SCOOTERS

Agents for —
ARIEL
B.S.A.
CAPRI
NORTON
ROYAL ENFIELD
HONDA
| JAMES
MATCHLESS
N.S.U. QUICKLY
SUNBEAM
TINA
VESPA
and the latest
SUZUKI

OR FOR A SUPER SECOND-HAND MODEL FROM

50 ¢G.C. to 700 c.cC.

YOU'RE SURE TO FIND THE ONE TO
SUIT YOU HERE

EXCHANGES AND HIRE PURCHASE WITH PLEASURE

e ——

7 Woaterloo Street
Burton-on-Trent

"PHONE 5154
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& B. Goleman

— Ford Retail Dealers —

Before you place an eorder for your
new car why not let us gquote
you on your Paxt Exchange
first

ANY MAKE OF NEW OR SECONDHAND CAR
SUPPLIED

P. and B. COLEMAN

Ashby Road Garage

Burton-on-Trent

PHONE : 3801

PUPUPUPUD UGG G WD WS S S A A . g i b o 2 o o e o

E.M.C. Permit No. G.1502

Track Certificate No. 391

OFFICIALS

Stewards : For the Club I
For the Centre ..

Clerk of the Course

Secretary of the Meeting

Scrutineers

Chief Flag V\daraha]l
lompetitors Stewards

Starter

Lap Scorers

Announcer

Gate Stewards

Programme Steward

Assistants to Clerk of the (Aoursc

Hon. Secretary

G. E. j Rider and A. G.
J.

Beech

R. Walton

G.

Eyre

Needham

: 274 Branston Ilr;a'd Burton -on-Trent

. I. Wrathall- andK W. Carnwell
C. Wright

M. H. Kerscy and A.
J.

James

Nutt

R Hazlehmst G. Fmgh and P. Lowe

J. Smeaton

G. Brouzrhmn and E. W.
Mrs. B.

Smart
Nutt

T R. \/thtmn A. G. Wardle
and J. Higgins
F. L. Wright

The St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

Sound Equipment by Mr. Arthur Tipper of Tutbury.

TODAY’S COMPETITORS

No. Name

I J. Bowley

2 G. Beach

3 P. Cartwrlght

4, P. M. Edmondson
5 K. Hayman

6 M. Mallinder ..
7 F. A, Stallaxd ..

D. Griffiths
J. Stevenson

10 J. Price

1t E. Shaw

12 D. Clayton

13 B. Walker

14 B. Woolanay

15 A. K. Browning
16 L. M. Vale-Onslow
17 K. Allen ;
18 T. P. Sleeman ..
19 P. Pearson

20 M. Elstone

21 C. G. Harrison
22 P. Fisher

2 D. J. Smith

2 D. Ward
25 B. Wilson

26 R. France

2 T. Williams
28 T. Bramer
29 A. C. Jones
30 F. Bourne

31 R. C. Moore

32 A. C. Cummings

33 F. Mumford
34 A. Parnham
35 L Parnham
36 L. Hughes
37 T. Silvester
38 J. Chapman
39 B. R. Carlin
40 E. Greer

Machine
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Velocette
250 Greeves
250 (,otton 490 Triumph
250 Grcevcs
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Glf‘( ves, 500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

'.330 B.S.A. Spl.
i 50 Greeves
gJo & 300 Meti

250 Metisse
500 Match /Met

250 Greeves, 500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

250 James

350 B.S.A.

500 Matchless

250 D.O.T.

250 Cotton

50 (xleevu 500 Ariel

500 V\datc]](ss_ 250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
225 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Matchles:
250 D.O.T.
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No Name Machine No. Machine
41 P. P. Watkin ire '’ 250 D.O.T. a6 J. Chamberlain 250 A.J.S.

2 K. I .S.Nwm s o w3 250 B.S.A. 98 A. Rubery 250 D.O.T.
13 R. Minion . : o8 250 B.S.A 99 T. Auger 500 Ariel
44 W. WMWWUO; o i 249 2 H,OO P, Hﬂ.um,vmomw 350 B.S.A.
45 - Fairburn - % 500 R.F.S. 101 T. Leadbitter 250 3 0.T., 500 RH.G.S.
46 A. Hipkin 250 Cotton 110 I Tyers 2 - ;mo Greeves
47 J. Heath Jnor 250 Cotten 111 D, Friend 250 Greeves
48 Mﬂ.wu Hopkins 250 m_w?nim 114 N. Jones 250 D.O.T.
49 - Jones 250 D.O.T 116 P. Bright 250 P.B.S.
50 M Wmﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁm 250 Mwu%mwfsm 124 G. Clayton 250 D.O.T.
51 . M. Earp 250 ge 136 R. Crofts 250 D.O.T.
52 R. Brown 500 Tribsa 148 J. Matthews 500 Metisse
53 C. B. Nadin 250 D.O.T. 5 M. Cart 250 D.O.T
53 5 C 150 M. Carter 250 D.O.T.
54 K. Wheeldon ] F 250 Greeves 151 B. Nommwm i i T mwo D.O.T.
55  C. Schule = : .. 500 Matchless 155 H.S.Chew .. ) o 250 D.O.T.
56 A. Stoggall 250 Qear_}:ﬁ 158 D. Staniforth 250 Greeves
um W Wmcwﬂmﬂ X 500 %ﬂtﬂ 159 G. Rowley 250 Greeves
58 ackson 500 J.A.P. 172 D. H. Allea 250 B.S.A.
5¢ D. King 250 D.O.T. 177 R. F. Mansell 250 Greeves
wo W‘u mmdar 250 D.O.T. 185 M. Holdcroft - pa 500 Ariel
61 . Timms 350 A.J.S C. Tipping i 2 3 250 Greeves
S 2 hoT s S e S e i

‘ G. s 25 O . Harris s o 25¢ 5 R
mw J. Radford 250 D.O.T. F. Hipkin 250 Cotton
65 B O.M.Bamﬂ@n ; 250 D,F >ves J. Duncombe 250 B.S.A.
67 J. Richardson . 250 Cotton A. Ashholt 199 Triumph
70 I. Hall f 350 B.S.A. D. Wilson 250 Greeves
71 J. A. Painter 500 Triumph D. C. Round 250 Greeves
72 P. Beeton 50 Greeves M. J. Calcatt 350 B.S.A.

3 U.W—wn_ﬂu , 350 JAP M. Sygrove 250 D.O.T.
74 J. Gatenby : o D O 1 M. L. Hosgood 250 Greeves
Nu P. Laughton .. 1. Waldron 250 Greeves
WB M. mmNu.mS\ccn R. 1. Brough 250 Greeves
81 B. Owﬂawﬁm D. L. Stanier 250 D.O.T.
MT I. G. Rainbow . E. Greasley 250 D O.T. or O%rwfw 500 Triumph
84 W Pegg G. Derricutt 250 Spl.
85  J. Auger ; M. G. Miller 250 Greeves
86 J. Randle 350 B.S.A: R. Watts uoo Triumph
88 G. Brown 500 Triumph T. Barlow 250 D.O.T.
50 D. Marlow 250 Greeves or 250 B.S.A. A. R. Cooper 250 B.S.A.




EVENT ONE.

HEAT ONE
1 J. Bowley
6 M. Mallinder
8 D. Griffiths
10 J. Price
13 B. Walker
17 K. Allen
20 M. Elstone

24 D. Ward
26 R. France
28 T. Bramer
31 R. Moore
34 A. Parnham
36 L. Hughes
40  E. Greer

42 K. Ward

HEAT FOUR
46 A, Hipkin
48 W. Hopkins
50 B. Huggins
53 C. Nadin
56 A. Stoggall
59 D. King
62 G. Hughes
64 J. Radford
67 1. Richardson
74 J. Gatenby
8o M. Hazlewood
82 1. Rainbow
9o D. Marlow
98 A. Rubery
110 J. Tyers

UP TO 250 c.c. RACE.
(Four Laps)

HEAT TWO

3 P. Cartwright

7 F. Stallard

9 J. Stevenson
12 R. Clayton
15 A. Browning
19 P. Pearson
21 L. Harrison
25 B. Wilson
27 T. Williams
2Gg A. Jones
33 F. Mumford
35 1. Parnham
38 J. Chapman
41 P. Watkin
42 B. Minion
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HEAT FIVE
111 D. Friend
116 P. Bright
136 R. Crofts
151 B. Rogers
159 G. Rowley
177 R. Mansell
201 1. James
220 F. Hipkin
236 A. Ashbolt
241 D. Round
312 M. Hosgood
348 R. Brough
378 E. Greasley
448 M. Miller

811 A. Cooper
655 SN s vy 0
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HEAT THREL

44
47
40
51
54
7')
60
63
65
73
77
81
84
ab
101

st

ond.

114
124
150
155
158
172
189
215
222
229
304
335
359
447
455

3
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—— FINAL' (Six Laps) ——
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D. Ashbolt
J. Heath

R. Jones

C. Earp

K. Wheeldon
P. Beeton

F. Smith

G. Ambrose
P. Ormesher
D. Black

P. Laughton 9
B. Canning ’
B. Pegg

J. Chamberli I
T. Leadbitter

..... Al e

0.0 imel Ll

HEAT SIX
N. Jones

G. Clayton
M. Carter
H. Cheld

D. Staniforth
D. Allen

C. Tipping
D. Harris

J. Duncombe
D. Wilson
M. Sygrove
G. Waldron
D. Stanyer
D. Derricutt
T. Barlow
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EVENT TWO.—-OVER 300 c.c. RACE.

HEAT ONE

2 G. Beach

7 F. A. Stallard
14 B. Woolaway
19 . P. Pearsen
26 R. France
32 A. €. Cummins
45 R. Fairburn
57 R. Hooper

71 J. A. Painter
85 J. Auger

E. Shaw
16 L.M. Vale-Onslow
22 P. Fisher
27 T. Williams
37 T. Silvester
52 R. Brown
61 D. Timms
72 P. Beeton
86 J. Randle
100 P. Robson
155 H.S. Chew
291 M. J. Calcatt
58 R. A. Jackson
Ist ?}I?Tlnl(, s,
onadind.. s ilirive, s
FINAL (Six Laps)
................................................... , 1st
ond [0
......................................................... grd
4th
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HEAT TWO
P. M. Edmondson

5
12
18
23
30
39
55
70
73
88

101
148
378

18t

HEAT THREE
K. Hayman
R. Clayton
T. P. Sleeman
D. J. Smith
F. Bourne
B. R. Carlin
C.. Schule
I. Hall
D. Black
G. Brown

. Leadbitter
Mathews

. Greasley
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EVENT THREE.—UP TO 500 c.c. RACE.

HEAT ONE
1 J. Bowley

3 P. Cartwright
5 K. Hayman
7 E.A. Stallard
9 J. Stevenson
1t
13

E. Shaw

B. Walker
15 A. K. Browning
17 K. Allen

19 P. Pearson

21 (. G. Harrison
g D.J. Smith

5 B. Wilson

7 'T. Williams

g A.C. Jones

HEAT TWO

G. Beach

P. M. Edmondson
M. Mallinder

D. Griffiths

J. Price

R. Clayton

B. Woolaway

L.M. Vale-Onslow

T. P. Sleeman
M. Elstone

P. Fisher

D. Ward

R. France

T. Bramer

F. Bourne

31
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51

3
55
o7

89

HEAT THREE
R. C. Moore
F. Mumford
I. Parnham
T. Silvester
B. R. Carlin
P. P. Watkin
R. Minion
R. Fairburn
J. Heath
R. Jones

. M. Earp

. B. Nadin

. Schule

. Hooper

. King

wi--olole)




Event Three—(continued)

HEAT FOUR

32  A. C. Cummings

34 A. Parnham
36 L. Hughes

38 J. Chapman
40 E. Greer

42 K. JI. Ward
44 D. Ashbolt
46 A. Hipkin

48  W. J. Hopkins
50 B. Huggins
52 R. Brown

54 K. Wheeldon
56  A. Stoggall
538 R. A. Jackson
6o F. Smith

HEAT SEVEN
136 R. Crofts
151  B. Rodgers
155 H. S. Chew
159 G. Rowley
177 R.F. Manse!ll
201 . James
220 F. Hipkin
236 A. Ashbholt
241 D. C. Round
304 M. Svgrove
335 .J. Waldron
350 D. L. Stanier
447 G. Derricutt
440  R. Watts
€11 A.R. Cooper

). Time. ...

& e
2. Time .4

61
63
65
70
72
74
8o
82
85
88
96
99
101
BIT
116

HEAT FIVE
D. Timms

G. Ambrose

P. Ormesner
I. Hall

P. Beeton

J. Gatenby

M. Hazlewood
I. G. Rainhow
J. Auger

G. Brown

J. Chamberlain
T. Auger

T. Leadbitter
D. Friend

P. Bright

,‘? S’.'..Timc MY

ATime L

HEAT EIGHT

J. Matthews
M. Carter
D. Staniforth
D. H. Allen
H. Holderoft
C. Tipping
D. Harris

J. Duncombe
D. Wilson
M. J. Calcatt
M. 1.. Hosgood
R. J. Brouzh
E. Greasley
M. G. Miller
T. Barlow

g) T i

62

64 ]. Radford
67 J. Richardson
71 J. A. Painter
73 D. Black

77 P. Laughton
81 B. Canmlm
84 B. Pegg

86 J. Randle

90 D. Marlow
98 A. Rubery
100 P. Robson
110 J. Tyers
114 N. Jones

124 G. Clayton
st “ WAL ol
and... C! $ e 1
FINAL

HEAT SIX
G. Moghs

(Six Laps)

1

EVENT FOUR.—A. A. FENN TROPHY (UNLIMITED)

HEAT ONE
1 1. Bowley
2 G. Beach
22 P. Fisher
3o F. Bourne
31 R. Moore
32 A. Cummins
59 D. King
61 D. Timms
62 G. Moghs
85 J. Auger
9o D. Marlow
136 R. Crofts
150 M. Carter
350 D. L. Stanier
455 T. Bax]ow

3 P. Cartwright
4 P. Edmondson
21 C. Harrison
29  A. Jones
33 F. Mumford
34 A. Parnham
57 T. Silvester
60 F. Smith
63  G. Ambrose
64 J. Radford
86 . Randle
151 B. Rodgers
156 D. Staniforth
335 J. Waldron
448 M. G. Miller
1st ,._.‘_f:..??,.Tim(u T

p Y
and.. lT*

(Four Laps)

HEAT TWO

Timme.....ona

HEAT THREE
5 K. Hayman
6 M. Mallinder
20 M. Elstone
28 T. Bramer
35 1. Parnham
36 L. Hughes
55 C. Schule
58 R. A. Jackson
65 P. Ormesner
67 J. Richardson
116 P. Bright
159 G. Rowley
172 D. H. Allen
304 M. Sygrove
378  E. Greasley
T Time
gl o Hirme
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A

Event Four—(continued)

Co~r

=
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13 B. E. Walker
14 B. Woolaway
24 D. Ward
43 B. Minion
44 D. Ashbolt
47 J. Heath
50 B. Huggins
8o M. Hazlewood
81 B. Canning
96 J. Chamberlain
100 P. Robson
155 H.S. Chew
236 A. Ashbolt
239 D. Wilson
449 R. Watts
1st B B o (ol R
2nd. 2% Alime

HEAT FOUR
F. A. Stallard
D. Griffiths
P. Pearson
T. Williams
T. Silvester
J. Chapman
C. B. Nadin
A. Stogall

I. Hall

J. Al Painter
D. Friend

G. Clayton
R. F. Mansell
C. Tipping
R. J. Brough
"‘”"z

Q... Time.

HEAT SEVEN

9 J. Stevenson
10 . [ Price
18 T. P. Sleem.an
26 R. France
39 B. R. Carlin
40 E. Greer
51 . M. Earp
54 K. Wheeldon
72 P. Beeton
73 D. Black
101 T. Leadbitter
114 N. Jones
201 I.James
215 D. Harris
312 M. I.. Hosgood
st 44 . Time......

HEAT FIVE

211d.,.!..g).. i Bimnen. .

HEAT EIGHT

15
16
23
45
46
48
82
84
88
68
148
185
241
291

447

Ist

A. K. Browning
L.M. Vale-Onslow
D. J. Smith

R. Fairburn

A. Hipkin

W. T. Hopkins

I. G. Rainbow

B. Pegg

G. Brown

A. Rubery

J. Matthews

M. Holdcroft
D. C. Round
M. I. Calcatt
G Derricutt

JiE
12

HEAT SIX
i1 E. Shaw
12 R. Clayton
17 K. Allen
25 B. Wilsen
41 P. Watkin
42 K.]J. Ward
49 R. Jones
52 R. Brown
74 J. Gatenby
77 P. Laughton
og T Auger
110 J. Tyers
220 F. Hipkin
222 . Duncombe

811 A.R. Cooper

ist l.?.».«..

e

and 2L O'fim\" innl

FINAL

Mime oo S
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Next SCRAMBLE Here

2
,‘/

is on

Sumla y, 24th Nov.

at 12 Noon




EVENT FIVE. -NON-WINNERS RACE.

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers do
not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for any
injury arising from the attendance of the Mecting. The public must keep
behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into the

Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection *f

necessary. The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and
must be adhered to.

CAR PARK

In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they be
responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any article left in or on the
vehicle whilst on the ground. All vehicles to be parked at least ten
feet from the spectators’ fence.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to
the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and /or organisation and /or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in
the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused.
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LEEDHAM & TRIGG LTD.

NETHERSEAL

for
NEW AND USED CARS

S g

Insurance and

Hire Purchase Facilities
FIRST CLASS REPAIR SERVICE
ENGINE TUNING A SPECIALITY

PrONE : OVERSEAL 292

B e G e e i S S A A = =8

Woodville Motor Cycles

FOR YOUR

TRIUMPH
N:§. U

SPARES AND REPAIRS
ACCESSORIES

/3 High Street, Woodville

PaONE : SwADLINCOTE 6618
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Hazlehurst Motors L™

ProNE 2636
SPECIALISTS for —

B.S.A.
TRIUMPH

MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS
SALES AND SERVICE

AFTER SALES SERVICE KEEPS THEM
ON THE ROAD

—— BUY BRITISH ——

B S S S e i e s e g S 8 S

Darklands Garage

- LTD. ——

FORD RETAIL  SINGER

SEE OUR SELECTION OF
GOOD USED CARS

Part Exchanges H.P. Terms and Insurance Arranged

WEST STREET, SWADLINGOTE

TEeL. 7022

B M R B B B e S e o

B e e o o o S S T S e e S SR S S e

County Borough of Burton upon Trent

Accident Prevention Gouncil

A

GET FIT FOR THE ROAD

BE SMART — WEAR A HELMET !

e e S e o S

LEARN to DRIVE

WITH THE

Burton Automobile
Driving School

STATION STREET, BURTON -ON -TRENT

R.A.C. registered Phone 4894-5-6

B i e e e e e s S S S S e e o S S S
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in fact

everything in the motorcycle
Road

Fixture

1 plus

]
s

include—

» s

column

caway Slant, Vintage and
Touring guides
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grass tracks, trials, hill clim

sprints and speedway —
hosts of bargains in the classi-

Interesting features
list of forthcoming events

Sp
fied columns

Moto Cross
Tests,

EVERY WEEK IN

WEDNESDAYS
SIXPENCE




